In This Issue:

Annual Meeting Highlights

NIPDD Graduation and Reunion

Resident Award Certificates

Annals Article

Family Medicine for America's Health / Health is Primary

Other Family Medicine News



News from Other Family Medicine Organizations...

Chief Resident Leadership Development Program

Registration is now open for the AAFP's <u>Chief Resident Leadership</u> <u>Development Program</u>-the only national program of its kind dedicated exclusively to family medicine chief residents.

The kick-off is May 18-20 or 20-22 in Kansas City, MO. Chief residents will also regroup, recharge, and enhance their leadership skills at the fall workshop, held at the <u>AAFP Family Medicine Experience</u>, September 13-15 in San Antonio, TX.

Cost is \$1,050 (This registration fee covers the entire yearlong program.)

National Conference Poster Presentations

Annual Meeting Highlights



The AFMRD Annual Meeting was held March 25 in Kansas City, MO.

Dr. Timothy Munzing was presented with the 2017 Nikitas J. Zervanos Outstanding Program Director Award.

The following members received Program Director Recognition Awards:

Bronze
Ephraim E. Back, MD, MPH
Careyana Brenham, MD
David Steven Gregory, MD
Silver
Alan Douglass, MD
Shantie Harkisoon, MD

The AAFP is now accepting applications for poster presentations for the 2017 National Conference of Family Medicine Residents and Medical Students, July 27-29 in Kansas City, MO.

Applications will be accepted for the following topics: clinical inquiry, community project, educational program, and research. One resident and one student will be recognized with first-place ribbons and earn a trip to the 2017 AAFP Family Medicine Experience (FMX), September 12-16 in San Antonio, TX, to present their posters.

Deadline: April 1

Details: Visit the website.

Global Health Workshop Abstracts

Submit your abstracts for the 2017 AAFP Family Medicine Global Health Workshop in Houston, TX, October 5-7. This year's theme is Global Family Medicine: Learn it here. Apply it everywhere.

Practicing physicians, faculty, residents, and students with interests or experience in international and/or global health activities are encouraged to submit abstracts for workshop and poster presentations.

Deadline: May 15 Details: <u>Visit the website.</u> Amy Barger Stevens, MD John Waits, MD Gold Deborah S. Clements, MD Eugene Orientale, Jr., MD Michael F. Mazzone, MD Eddie Needham, MD Charles Carter, Jr., MD

The following members were elected to positions on the AFMRD Board of Directors:

W. Fred Miser, MD - president-elect Gretchen Irwin, MD, MBA - treasurer Curtis Galke, DO - member-at-large Jennifer Swoyer, DO - member-at-large

Elections were completed with a single vote, thanks to our updated simple plurality election process.

The recommended bylaws changes were approved.

Members shared concerns, information, and ideas during our open mic session.

Members enjoyed a short video featuring an overview of AFMRD activities.

Outgoing President Dr. James Jarvis presented the AFMRD President's Award to his wife and daughters, and Dr. Karen Mitchell spoke as our new president.

See the <u>Annual Meeting web page</u> for photos and more information on the meeting.

NIPDD Graduation and Class Reunion



The <u>National Institute for Program Director Development</u> (NIPDD) graduated 56 fellows on March 24 in Kansas City.

A lively reception and NIPDD class reunion followed the graduation ceremony.



Dr. Ed Onusko and members of the NIPDD class of 2010 provided some humorous entertainment.

Resident Award Certificates

The AFMRD offers the opportunity for you to recognize your residents for their work in advocacy and scholarship.

The Resident Award for Scholarship, provided by the AFMRD and the North American Primary Care Research Group, allows family medicine residency directors to recognize a resident who has engaged in scholarly activity, as defined by the criteria on the AFMRD website.

The <u>AFMRD Resident Award for Advocacy</u> allows you to recognize a resident who has demonstrated skills and interest in advocacy. See the AFMRD website for eligibility criteria.

To receive a certificate suitable for printing and framing, order online now through July 1.

Article



Read the latest article written by members of the AFMRD Board of Directors: <u>AFMRD Strategic Plan 2017-2019</u>.

Updates



Keep up to date on these exciting initiatives.

AFMRD, 11400 Tomahawk Creek Parkway, Leawood, KS 66211

SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email}

Forward this email | Update Profile | About our service provider

Sent by afmrd@aafp.org